Adopted COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO

Senate Bill No. 2503

BY: Committee

- 1 **AMEND** on lines 19 and 20 by deleting the words "with the
- 2 advice and consent of " and inserting the words ", subject to
- 3 confirmation by" in lieu thereof.
- 4 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 24 by deleting the word "may" and
- 5 inserting the word "shall" in lieu thereof.
- 6 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 24 by deleting the words "of four (4)
- 7 years" and inserting the words "concurrent with the Governor who
- 8 appointed him or her" in lieu thereof.
- 9 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 25 by deleting the word "each" and
- 10 inserting the word "such" in lieu thereof.



- 11 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 26 by inserting the word "not" after
- 12 the word "shall".
- 13 **AMEND FURTHER** on lines 26 and 27 by deleting the words "the
- 14 advice and consent of" and inserting the words "confirmation by"
- 15 in lieu thereof.
- 16 **AMEND FURTHER** on lines 29 and 30 by deleting the words "its
- 17 advice and consent" and inserting the word "confirmation" in lieu
- 18 thereof.
- 19 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 34 by deleting the words "given the
- 20 advice and consent of" and inserting the words "confirmed by" in
- 21 lieu thereof.
- 22 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 36 by deleting the words "advice and
- 23 consent" and inserting the word "confirmation" in lieu thereof.
- 24 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 41 by deleting the words "with the
- 25 advice and consent of and inserting the words "subject to
- 26 confirmation by" in lieu thereof.
- 27 **AMEND FURTHER** on lines 46 and 47 by deleting the words "with
- 28 the advice and consent of" and inserting the words "subject to
- 29 confirmation by" in lieu thereof.
- 30 Amend Further on line 47 by deleting the words "four-year".



- 31 Amend Further on line 77 by inserting the words ", and shall
- 32 stand repealed on June 30, 2022" after "2022".
- 33 **AMEND FURTHER** the title to conform.